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THE :M:INISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN 
LASKAR) : (a) and (b). There is 
no regular system of collection of 
information regarding the stolen cars 
and scooters in different States as 
crime is a State subject. State 
Governments and U. T. Adminis-
trations are responsible for enforcing 
law relating to these offences. The 
persons arrested in this regard will 
no doubt be dealt with in accordance 
with law. 

(b) A Statement is laid on the 
Table of the House. 

Statement 

In De1hi 361 cars and 457 scooters 
were reported stoJen to the police, 
during the last six months i.e. from 
1-1-1982 to 30·6-1982. Out of these, 
266 cars and 250 scooters have so 
far been recovered. The make-wise 
break-up of cars and scooters stolen 
and recovered is as under:-

Make 

Cars. 

Fiat/Pad mini 

Ambassador 

Foreign Make 

Total : 

Scooters : 

Vespa/Bajaj 

Lambretta 

, Chctak 

Vi jay 

Priya 

Lam by 

Total : 

Stolen 

163 

197 

1 
---
361 

---

304 

83 
25 

13 

31 

1 
---

~  

--

Recovered 

120 

145 

1 

266 

1S6 

61 

14 

4 

14 

l 
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Snags on SLV-3 

3082. SHRI BABURAO 
PARANJPE: 

SHRI N. K. SHEJWAL-
KER: 

Will the PRUviE MINISTER be 
pleased to state : 

(a) whether there is any snag in 
the work on SLV-3 developmental 
and operational flights; and 

(b) if not, the reasons for delay 
in their orbiting? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE D EPARTMEN l S OF SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY, ELEC-
TRONICS AND ENVIRONMEN I S 
AND OCEAN DEV LOPMENT 
~ . P. N. SINGH) : (a) No, 
Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

District Industries Centres 

3083, SHRI A. NEELALOHI-
THADASAN NADAR  : Will the 
Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased 
to state : 

(a) how many district industries 
Centres are at pi esent functioning 
in India ; 

(b) their State-wise list and 
whether they are functioning pro-
perly ; and 

(c) the amount spent by Govern· 
ment for the Jast two years for each 
of these Centres, details thereof? 

THE MINIS I ER OF STAT E IN 
THE MINIS fRIES OF INDUSTRY 
AND S l EEL AND MINES (SHRI 
CHARANJIT CHANANA) : {a) to 
(c). Out of 392 sanctioned Centres 
covering 405 di,tricts, there are 385 
District Industries Centres at present 
functioning in India (Statement I 




