THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF HOME THE AFFAIRS (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and (b). There is no regular system of collection of information regarding the stolen cars and scooters in different States as crime is a State subject. Governments and U.T. Administrations are responsible for enforcing law relating to these offences. The persons arrested in this regard will no doubt be dealt with in accordance with law.

(b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

In Delhi 361 cars and 457 scooters were reported stolen to the police, during the last six months i.e. from 1-1-1982 to 30-6-1982. Out of these, 266 cars and 250 scooters have so far been recovered. The make-wise break-up of cars and scooters stolen and recovered is as under :-

Make	Stolen	Recovered
Cars.		
Fiat/Padmini	163	120
Ambassador	197	145
Foreign Make	1	1
Total:	361	266
Scooters:		
Vespa/Bajaj	304	156
Lambretta	83	61
Chetak	25	14
Vijay	13	4
Priya	31	14
Lamby	1	1
Total:	457	250
10141		

Snags on SLV-3

3082. SHRI BABURAO PARANJPE: SHRI N. K. SHEJWAL-KER:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

- (a) whether there is any snag in the work on SLV-3 developmental and operational flights; and
- (b) if not, the reasons for delay in their orbiting?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY, ELEC-TRONICS AND ENVIRONMENIS AND OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI C. P. N. SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

District Industries Centres

3083. SHRI A. NEELALOHI-THADASAN NADAR: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

- (a) how many district industries Centres are at present functioning in India;
- (b) their State-wise list and whether they are functioning properly; and
- (c) the amount spent by Government for the last two years for each of these Centres, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRIES OF INDUSTRY AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a) to (c). Out of 392 sanctioned Centres covering 405 districts, there are 385 District Industries Centres at present functioning in India (Statement 1